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13 February 2024 
 
Dear Parents 

 
DEBATING WORKSHOPS 

 
Your child ……………………………….……………………………………………………………… Year ……………. has indicated they 
would like to attend Debating Workshops which could lead to being selected to 
represent Walcha Central School in the Year 5 and 6 Debating Championships due to 
start late Term 1 2024. The debating workshops will be held at Break 1 on Wednesdays. 
Students are to bring their food to the workshops. The workshops will cater for both 
beginner and experienced debaters. 
 
Where:  Yr 2 classroom 
Time:    10.50am to 11.20am 
Supervision:  Mrs Tracey Worth, Mrs Leanne Swain 
Dates:  Term 1 

Wednesday 28 February Week 5  
Wednesday 6 March Week 6  
Wednesday 13 March Week 7  
Wednesday 20 March Week 8 
Wednesday 27 March Week 9 
Wednesday 3 April  Week 10 
Term 2 
Wednesday 8 May  Week 2 
Wednesday 15 May  Week 3 
Wednesday 22 May  Week 4 
Wednesday 29 May  Week 5 
Wednesday 5 May  Week 6 
Wednesday 12 May  Week 7 
Wednesday 19 June Week 8 
Wednesday 26 June Week 9 

 
Please complete and return the attached permission note to the front office by Monday 
26 February 2024. 
 
Yours sincerely  
 
 
 
 
Tracey Worth        Amanda Cooper 
DEBATING CO-ORDINATOR      PRINCIPAL 
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PERMISSION NOTE 
 

DEBATING WORKSHOPS 2024 
 

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM AND RETURN IT TO THE FRONT OFFICE BY 
MONDAY 26 FEBRUARY 2024 

 
 
My child ……………………………………………………………………………………………... from class ………………..….….. has 
permission to attend the debating workshops held during Break 1 in the Year 2 classroom 
on the following dates: 
 
Dates:   

Term 1 
Wednesday 28 February Week 5  
Wednesday 6 March Week 6  
Wednesday 13 March Week 7  
Wednesday 20 March Week 8 
Wednesday 27 March Week 9 
Wednesday 3 April  Week 10 
 
Term 2 
Wednesday 8 May  Week 2 
Wednesday 15 May  Week 3 
Wednesday 22 May  Week 4 
Wednesday 29 May  Week 5 
Wednesday 5 May  Week 6 
Wednesday 12 May  Week 7 
Wednesday 19 June Week 8 
Wednesday 26 June Week 9 
 

 
 

 
 
NAME:  …………………………………………………………………………………………..………..….. (please print) 
      Parent’s name  
 
 
SIGNATURE:  …………………………………………………………………………………………..………..….. 
      Parent’s signature 
 
 
DATE:   ………. / ………. / ………. 
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